August 20, 2025) 
CONTRACTS ON BEHALF OF DELL MEDICAL SCHOOL: 
See delegation memo for additional information. 

Delegation of authority to execute and deliver contracts on behalf of 
Dell Medical School and/or UT Health Austin listed below up to a 
total value of two million five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000) 
for each agreement: 
1. Contracts of any nature or any kind, including clinical and 
hospital operations, 
2. Research support and research services agreements, 
3. Grant agreements, 
4. Confidentiality and non-disclosure agreements, 
5. Regulatory certifications and related documents – UT Health